

Automatic Merchandiser and VendingMarketWatch Presents USA Technologies' Jim Turner with Pros to Know Award

December 28, 2016

MALVERN, Pa.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>USA Technologies, Inc.</u> (NASDAQ:USAT) ("USAT"), a payment technology provider of cashless and mobile transactions in self-serve retail, today announced that Jim Turner, Vice President of Deployment Services, was named an "<u>Industry Pros to Know</u>" by Automatic Merchandiser.

As an individual who is leading initiatives to help USA Technologies and the industry overcome challenges, and succeed in an ever-demanding marketplace, this award highlights Turner's dedication to the growth of USA Technologies' business as well as payment technology innovation for the self-service retail market.

"The Automatic Merchandiser and <u>VendingMarketWatch.com</u> Pros to Know award recognizes vending, micro-market and office coffee service professionals who are proven leaders in the industry," said Adrienne Zimmer, Managing Editor for Automatic Merchandiser. "Jim Turner is an innovator moving the industry forward as he goes above and beyond the call of duty to bring viable and intelligent vending solutions to the table. He is very deserving of this award."

Turner joined USA Technologies in 2003 following a 23-year career with the Coca-Cola system where he led the worldwide intelligent vending project to increase the operational performance and overall consumer purchases of its cold drink equipment. Today Turner is responsible for promoting cashless payment technology solutions for unattended retail operators and leads channel partnerships for USA Technologies. As Vice President of Deployment Services with USAT, Turner's contributions are greater than the expectations of his day-to-day role, because he exemplifies the type of employee that goes above and beyond the call of duty to bring integrated cashless and mobile transaction solutions to the table.

"At USA Technologies, it is our world-class team that contributes to my being able to deliver our industry-leading payment technology solutions to the market," said Jim Turner. "The company's sales, marketing, deployment and customer services teams are among the most dedicated professionals in the industry. The team's depth of experience and USAT's number of connection points deployed have made it possible to make cashless payments a reality for the unattended market and the consumers that they serve."

The third annual Automatic Merchandiser and VendingMarketWatch "Pros to Know Award" recognizes vending, micro-market and office coffee service industry professionals who are leading initiatives to help prepare their company, organization and the industry for the significant challenges of today's business climate. This award highlights both individual and group achievements that promote industry innovation and future growth. In 2016, just 25 individuals and 10 teams were selected for this coveted title, out of more than 130 nominations.

Useful Links:

USA Technologies: <u>https://usatech.com/</u> Twitter: <u>https://twitter.com/usa_tech</u> YouTube: <u>https://www.youtube.com/user/USATechnologies</u> Resource Center: <u>https://usatech.com/resource-center/the-benefits</u>

About USA Technologies:

USA Technologies, Inc. is a premier payment technology service provider of integrated cashless and mobile transactions in the self-service retail market. The company also provides a broad line of cashless acceptance technologies including its NFC-ready ePort® G-series, ePort Mobile™ for customers on the go, ePort® Interactive, and QuickConnect, an API Web service for developers. USA Technologies has 78 United States and foreign patents in force; and has agreements with Verizon, Visa, Chase Paymentech and customers such as Compass, AMI Entertainment and others. For more information, please visit the website at www.usatech.com.

--G-USAT

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20161228005099/en/

USA Technologies, Inc. Media Contact: Melissa Hourigan, +1 720-988-3856 melissa@anwnetworks.com or Investor Contact: Blueshirt Group Michael Bishop, +1 415-217-4968 mike@blueshirtgroup.com

Source: USA Technologies, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media